# International Journal on Responsibility

Volume 1 | Issue 1 Article 8

2017

## Acknowledgments

Howard S. Carrier *James Madison University* 

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.lib.jmu.edu/ijr

Part of the Criminal Law Commons, Criminology and Criminal Justice Commons, International Law Commons, Law and Politics Commons, Legal Education Commons, Legal Ethics and Professional Responsibility Commons, Legal Profession Commons, Legal Writing and Research Commons, and the Political Science Commons



This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-No Derivative Works 4.0 International License.

#### **Recommended Citation**

Carrier, Howard S. (2017) "Acknowledgments," *International Journal on Responsibility*: Vol. 1: Iss. 1, Article 8

DOI: https://doi.org/10.62365/2576-0955.1008

Available at: https://commons.lib.jmu.edu/ijr/vol1/iss1/8

This Acknowledgements is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Publications at JMU Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in International Journal on Responsibility by an authorized editor of JMU Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact dc\_admin@jmu.edu.

#### Acknowledgments

Serious work to bring the *International Journal on Responsibility* to life commenced during the summer of 2015. In the intervening period between conceptualization and publication, many organizations and individuals within James Madison University and the wider community have contributed enormously to bringing the journal to fruition. At this juncture, the Editorial Board wishes to acknowledge the tremendous efforts of the following:

- Faculty and staff within Libraries & Educational Technologies (LET) at James Madison University, including Grace Barth (Head, Digital Collections) and her predecessor, Laura Drake Davis (now Digital Project Specialist at the Library of Congress).
- The Madison Academic Libraries Associates (MALA) Program within LET at James Madison University. In particular, we would like to thank our dedicated MALA Associate, Liana Bayne, for all of her wonderful work on the project, and also acknowledge the support she received in that role from her MALA advisors within LET Carolyn Schubert (Interim Head of Research & Education Services) and Lynn Eaton (formerly Head, Special Collections, now Director, Special Collections Research Center at George Mason University) and to thank those MALA advisors for their efforts.
- The Center for International Stabilization and Recovery at JMU, in particular the staff of the *Journal of Conventional Weapons Destruction* for their endless patience and willingness to allow us to consult with them regarding the logistics of publishing a new journal at JMU.
- University Legal Services at JMU.

• The Redekop Family Endowment, whose generous gift will ensure the development and ongoing publication of the *International Journal on Responsibility*.

Howard S. Carrier Managing Editor, *International Journal on Responsibility*, James Madison University.

### **Call for Papers**

In 2018 the *International Journal on Responsibility* seeks to publish three issues. At this juncture, the Editorial Board wishes to issue a call for papers for two of these issues. The third issue will be specially-themed issue of the journal; a call for papers for that special issue will be distributed early next year.

Issue 1 of 2018 will be a dedicated student issue. The journal welcomes submissions from graduate and undergraduate students in any academic discipline, addressing any theme of responsibility. A specially assembled review board will appraise student submissions. Submissions should be sent to both the Editor-in-Chief and Managing Editor by email (contact details below) by 10<sup>th</sup> January 2018 for intended publication in the spring of 2018.

Issue 2 of 2018 will be the journal's first, fully peer-reviewed issue, and the Editorial Board is pleased to open a general call for papers at this time. Submissions on any aspect of responsibility are welcome, and should be sent to both the Editor-in-Chief and Managing Editor by email (contact details below) by 12th February 2018 for intended publication in the summer of 2018.

Instructions for the preparation of manuscripts appear on page 92 of this issue. Thank you for considering submitting a paper to the *International Journal on Responsibility*.

Editor-in-Chief, Terry Beitzel, Ph.D. beitzetd@jmu.edu

Managing Editor, Howard S. Carrier, LL.M., M.S.L.S. <u>carriehs@jmu.edu</u> Instructions for the preparation of manuscripts for submission to *the International Journal on Responsibility*:

- Manuscripts may be up to 8000 words in length, submitted by email to beitzetd@jmu.edu and carriehs@jmu.edu as MS Word attachments.
- Documents should be double-spaced, and formatted and referenced in accordance
  with the Harvard System of Referencing. Authors may wish to consult the excellent,
  open access Guide to the Harvard System of Referencing provided by Anglia Ruskin
  University, available at: <a href="https://libweb.anglia.ac.uk/referencing/harvard.htm">https://libweb.anglia.ac.uk/referencing/harvard.htm</a>).
- Authors represent that any work that is not their own which appears in their submitted manuscript is either in the public domain, is included with the express permission of the copyright holder, or is reproduced in accordance with the doctrine of fair use.
- In submitting a manuscript to the *International Journal on Responsibility*, authors represent that the manuscript has not been previously published elsewhere (either in part or in its entirety), that the manuscript is not currently under review by any other publisher for publication, and that the manuscript will not be submitted to any other publisher for consideration if accepted for publication by the *International Journal on Responsibility*, or until notice of rejection has been provided to the author by the Editorial Board of the *International Journal on Responsibility*.
- The *International Journal on Responsibility* takes pride in being an open access journal. Authors retain copyright to their submitted work, and grant a non-exclusive Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-NoDerivatives 4.0 International Public License to James Madison University, in advance of publication, allowing the work to be published in the *International Journal on Responsibility*. Authors agree not to transfer copyright to their work to any third party post-acceptance for publication by the *International Journal of Responsibility*, and agree to indemnify James Madison University, the *International Journal on Responsibility*, their employees, agents and representatives, from any losses arising from a third party's claim against James Madison University or others listed on the basis of copyright infringement.